

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001948 Version: 0 Name: Co-Sponsorship of Race Relations Forum (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2001 In control: City Commission

On agenda: Final action: 10/8/2001

**Title:** Co-Sponsorship of Race Relations Forum (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 001948\_Co-Sponsorship of Race Relations Forum \_20011008

| Date      | Ver. | Action By       | Action                  | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------|-------------------------|--------|
| 10/8/2001 | 0    | City Commission | Approved as Recommended | Pass   |

Co-Sponsorship of Race Relations Forum (B)

The City Commission: 1) Co-sponsor with the Martin Luther King, Jr., Commission of Florida and the University of Florida Center for Race and Race Relations the "Building the Inclusive Community" forums; 2) authorize the City Manager to designate Jimmie Williams, Interim Equal Opportunity Director or his designee as the City of Gainesville liaison for the forums; 3) authorize the use of the Thelma Boltin Center and the MLK Multi-Purpose Center for community forums; and 4) authorize the City Manager to allow staff to replay the community forums on the public access channel.